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\ri600"As a Christian, | believe gender is determined biologically and
genetically," he told The Daily Mail.

"l knew it could be the end of my work as a doctor, but | could not live with
myself if | didn't speak up.

It would be dishonest —” and | didn't want to live a lie."
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Doctor fired for refusing Transgender Pronouns

"A UK doctor who was fired for refusing to refer to transgender people by their preferred gender
pronoun says there is a 'climate of fear' in his profession with staff &€cetrained to informa€« on
one another for breaching discrimination laws," NY Post.

"Dr. David Mackeretha€™s contract as a medical assessor for the Department of Work and
Pensions (DWP) was terminated three weeks ago on the grounds that his refusal to use
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transgender pronouns could be considered harassment under the 2010 Equality Act.

"The 55-year-old said his refusal to comply with the edict from the DWP has effectively ended his
career, as he would never be hired for another government or National Health Service job again.

"As a Christian, | believe
gender is determined biologically and genetically,” he told The Daily Mail. "I knew it could be the
end of my work as a doctor, but | could not live with myself if | didna€™t speak up. It would be
dishonest —” and | didn&a€™t want to live a lie."

"After voicing his objections, Mackereth was called into a meeting with a manager at his
employment agency. He asked, 'If a man asked him to call you &€"Mrs.,a€™ would you do it?' |
said | couldna€™t," Mackereth said.

"If somebody has male XY chromosomes and male genitalia, | cannot in good conscience call
them a woman. We agreed | wouldnd€™t come into work until the DWP had decided what would
happen to me."

Mackereth said it was "not a question of whether we agree or disagree but whether we are free
to say so."

"l believe with all my heart that God made us male and female and that | should be allowed to
believe this," he said.

"la&€™m not out to upset anyone. | care deeply about transgender people. But we must be able
to say what we think and defend what we believe in a non-combative way. Otherwise, we will
turn into a dictatorial state in which we are all enslaved.”

[Dr. Chaps' comment: The leftists want you FIRED if you refuse to embrace transgender
deception. If you do not parrot their politically correct words, their government will exclude you

and all Christians from employment. We must take action.]

Let's petition Congress to protect Christian business owners from LGBT bullying:



or pick
Christians face Jail for refusing Gay Wedding Art

"Two Arizona calligraphy artists faced with fines and jail time for declining to take part in

promoting gay ‘weddings' are asking the statea€™s Supreme Court to hear their challenge to the

city of Phoenixa€™s law that compels them create artwork that violates their religious beliefs,"
LifeSiteNews.

"Joanna Duka and Breanna Koski, owners of Brush & Nib Studio, face up to six months in jail,
$2,500 in fines, and three years of probation for each day that there is a violation of Phoenix City
Code 18-4 (B).

"Not only are the Christian women threatened with jail time and fines should they refuse to
create artwork celebrating gay 'marriage’ because of the Phoenix law, they could also be
prosecuted for publishing a statement on their website explaining that their religious convictions
prohibits them from doing so.

[ Photo omitted ]

\ri600"The women, represented by Alliance Defending Freedom (ADF), are asking the Arizona
Supreme Court to take the case because 'the Phoenix ordinance illegally controls artistic
expression,' according to ADF, 'violating the freedom of Duka and Koski to choose which
messages they will convey and refrain from conveying.'

"Artists shouldna€™t be forced to create artwork contrary to their core convictions, and certainly
not under threat of criminal fines and jail time," said ADF Senior Counsel Jonathan Scruggs.

"The government must allow artists to make their own decisions about which messages they will
promote," Scruggs said. "Breanna and Joanna are happy to design custom art for all people;
they simply object to being forced to pour their heart, soul, imagination, and talent into creating
messages that violate their conscience."”

"Scruggs argued the case before the Arizona Court of Appeals (COA). The Court of Appeals had
ruled in June that the Phoenix law would stand."

[Dr. Chaps' comment: American Christians facing jail for refusing to endorse sin, and participate
in that sin with their own creative art. Welcome to Stalingrad. The inmates are running the

asylum, and punishing the sane for their faith in Christ.]

Let's petition Congress to protect Christian business owners from LGBT bullying:
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Friends, their version of tolerance now requires bankrupting Christian employers, or any public
restaurant or retail store that refuses men full access to women's bathrooms. We must take
action to stop ENDA from becoming law.

God Bless you, in Jesus' name,

Chaplain Gordon James Klingenschmitt, PhD
Who is Dr. Chaps?

P.S. Prefer to donate by postal mail? Please write: Pray In Jesus Name, PO Box 77077,
Colorado Springs, CO 80970
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